			Prin	t *	StartOver	Sa	vė
			RECEIPT	NUMB	BER:		
			36 —	10302	2020 —	590	
					IGHOUSE NU	MBER (If a)	oplicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE.	TYPE OR PRINT OF EARLY						•
EAD AGENCY	THE ON THE OLLAND.	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
County of San Bernarding	I .				10302020		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILIN					DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
San Bernardino							
PROJECT TITLE							
CIP-CSA 70W-3 Sanding PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Special Districts	g Tank Replacement	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EMAIL	_	PHONE NUM (909) 386		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS		CITY	STATI	=	ZIP CODE	7-0017	
222 W. Hospitality Lane	2nd Floor	San Bernardino	CA		92415		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check app		Can Domaidillo	UA	-	UZ-TIO		
Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special District		State Ag	gency	Privat	e Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Mitigated/Negative Declaration Certified Regulatory Program	on (MND)(ND)	ue directly to CDFW	\$3,343.25 \$2,406.75 \$1,136.50	\$			0.00 0.00 0.00
 ✓ Exempt from fee ✓ Notice of Exemption (a ☐ CDFW No Effect Deter ☐ Fee previously paid (attach p 	mination (attach)	юру)					
☐ Water Right Application or Pe	etition Fee (State Water Resou	rces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$			0.00
☑ County documentary handling	•	**		\$			50.00
Other	. 0			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:	SAX						
Cash Credit	Check 🗹 Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$			50.00
X SIGNATURE		sency of filing printed isa Arredondo, Depu					
1 / 00							

Notice of Exemption 2020 OCT 30 Pit County of San Bernardino To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research COUNTY OF SAMBERSpecial Districts Department CALIFOR'S 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor State of California 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0450 Sacramento, CA 95814 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 PROJECT DESCRIPTION **APPLICANT** CSA 70 - W3 - Sanding Tank Replacement 2020 CSA 70 - W3 / Special Districts 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor This project involves the replacement of the existing 10,000 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0450 gallons water storage steel tank. The project site is located at: 9636 Rawson Road, Morongo Valley, CA 92256. REPRESENTATIVE County of San Bernardino Office of Special Districts 222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0450 Donald Day, Division Manager (909) 386-8817 Lead Agency Contact Person Area Code/Telephone Number Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268]; Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)]; ☐ Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(b)(2); 15269(b)(c)]; □ Categorical Exemption. Project, Section 15302, Class 2(c) ☐ Statutory Exemptions. Reasons why the Project is exempt: The project involves the replacement of existing 10,000 gallons water storage tank. The new tank will have the

The project involves the replacement of existing 10,000 gallons water storage tank. The new tank will have the same capacity and will be installed at the same location of existing tank. The project is exempt under Categorial Exemption, Section 15302, Class 2, (c) – Replacement or reconstruction of existing structures and facilities where the new structure will be located on the same site and will have substantially the same purpose and capacity as the structure replaced.

Signature (Public Agency)

Signature (Public Agency)

Date

Title

Signed by Lead Agency

Date received for filing at OPR: _____

DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 10/30/2020

Removed On: [2/14/2020

Receipt No: 3610302020590

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors **CEQA Document Filing Transfer Request**

Please complete the following information and submit to the Clerk of the Board with the associated CEQA documentation for filing. Clerk of the Board staff will initiate a Journal Transfer (ZJ) in SAP for department staff approval.

Department Name		Special Distric	Special Districts Department			
Department Contact		Rosa Lopez	Rosa Lopez			
Contact Phone Number		909-386-8844	909-386-8844			
Project Name		CIP - CSA 70	CIP - CSA 70 W-3 Sanding Tank Replacement Project			
,	ervisors Meeting applicable)	10/27/2020				
General Ledger	Amount	Cost Center	Internal Order#	Text		
54104010	\$50.00	3500004808		CSA 70 W-3 Sanding Tank Repl		

Special Instructions:	
Rooa Kopor Requester Signature	Department Approval Signature
Special Districts Department - Fiscal Requester 10/26/2020 Date	DENATE STOUT TR. Department - Fiscal Approver 10/26/20 Date

Clerk of the Board use:

Processed by:	Date	Document Number